
	
	

 
	

CV Ponentes VIII Congreso Alfamed 
MÉRIDA,	YUCATÁN,	DE	MÉXICO,	2026 

 

	
Dr.	Ignacio	Aguaded	

PRESIDENTE	ALFAMED-ESPAÑA	
https://bit.ly/3HBfcgv	

	
Dr.	Pedro	Canto	
	MÉXICO-UADY	

https://bit.ly/40BmIUa		
			

	
Dr.	Carlos	Estrada	
	MÉXICO-UADY	

https://bit.ly/3I8d05u		
			

	
Dra.	Samira	Hosseini	

	MÉXICO-TEC	
https://bit.ly/4l8UxUS		

	

	
Dr.	Octavio	Islas	
MEXICO-TEC	

https://bit.ly/4lA1HkW		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Dr.	Augusto	David	Beltran		
MÉXICO-UADY	

https://bit.ly/4ltpLWy		

	
Dr.	Gastón	Melo	

	MÉXICO-MEXICANIDAD	
https://bit.ly/44c2Fhy			

	

	
Dr.	Carlos	Fernández		
MÉXICO-ASICOM	

https://bit.ly/3Th3nDX	

	
Dr.	Santiago	Tejedor	

ESPAÑA-UAB	
https://bit.ly/3I7hxoN	

	
	

	
	
	

	
Dra.	Ana	María	Beltrán	Flandoli	

ECUADOR-UTPL	
http://bit.ly/4euCmqp	

	
Dra.	Amor	Pérez	
ESPAÑA-UHU	

https://bit.ly/3uxi9vc	

 
 

	
		

	
	

Dra.	Elizabeth	Guadalupe	Rojas		
MÉXICO-SEP	

https://bit.ly/4klvSey		

		
Dra.	Elba	María	Méndez		

MÉXICO-UV	
https://bit.ly/3TSBQZC		

	
Dra.	Patricia	Matos		

REP.	DOMINICANA-UNPHU	
https://bit.ly/45SkuUa		

	
Dr.	Jesús	Alexander	Loza		

MÉXICO-UV	
https://bit.ly/4kjYcxQ	

	



	
	

 
	

	
Dr.	Julián	Álvarez	

REP.	DOMINICANA-IDEICE	
https://bit.ly/4lF2T6J	

	
Dra.	Jensy	Campos	
COSTA	RICA-UNED	
https://bit.ly/4knLeiI			

	
Dr.	J.	Antonio	Gabelas	

ESPAÑA-Unizar	
https://bit.ly/4aKMlFK		

	
Dr.	Julio	César	Mateus	

PERU-ULima	
https://bit.ly/3si1sRw			

	
Mgt.	José	Ramón	Suriel		

REP.	DOMINICANO-UNPHU	
https://bit.ly/3Tlu6iM		

	
Dra.	Mari	Ángeles	Triviño	

ESPAÑA-UHU	
https://bit.ly/4lEymWK		

	
Dra.	Antonia	Ramírez	

ESPAÑA-UCO	
https://bit.ly/3uvyW1v	

	
Dra.	Eva	Herrero	
ESPAÑA-UCIII	

https://bit.ly/3Gy72Ek	

	
Dra.	Nelly	Chévez	
EL	SALVADOR-UCA	

https://bit.ly/3GqiLLe		

	
Dr.	Iván	Sánchez	
ESPAÑA-UOC	

https://bit.ly/4l9hVBE		

	
Dr.	Sebastian	Novomisky	

ARGENTINA-UNLP	
https://bit.ly/40B3a2e		

	
Dra.	Inmaculada	Berlanga	

ESPAÑA-UNIR	
https://bit.ly/40skh6o		

	
Dra.	Marissa	Torres	
PORTUGAL-UNL	

https://bit.ly/44sHO8j		

	
Dra.	María	José	Brites	
PORTUGAL-UL-CUP	
https://bit.ly/3I8suX2		

	
Dra.	Lucía	Caro	
ESPAÑA-UC	

https://bit.ly/4kkGpGX		

	
Dra.	Gabriella	Taddeo	

ITALIA-UNITO	
https://bit.ly/4eGrrtF		

	
Dra.	Susana	de	Andrés	

ESPAÑA-UVA	
https://bit.ly/3ouT3Jx	

	
Dra.	Marisol	Ramírez	
MÉXICO-UNESCO	

https://bit.ly/4nwbgTQ		



	
	

 
	

	
Dra.	Paloma	Antón	

ESPAÑA-UCM/AMPAT	
https://bit.ly/3GqQ3tF		

	
Dr.	Juan	Fernando	Muñoz	

COLOMBIA-UPB	
https://bit.ly/34gkzUh	

	
Dr.	Daniel	Barredo	
ESPAÑA-UMA	

https://bit.ly/3GiUbfo		

	
Dra.	Bárbara	Castillo	

ESPAÑA-UDIT	
https://bit.ly/3TQltwD		

	
Dra.	Heleny	Méndiz	

CHILE-UCN	
https://bit.ly/3smGMYL	

	
Dr.	Agustín	García	Matilla	

ESPAÑA-UVA	
https://bit.ly/3guybO2	

	
Dra.	Paula	Renés	

ESPAÑA-UC	
https://bit.ly/3oun1gy	

	

	
Mgt.		Martha	R.	Paz	

BOLIVIA-UEB	
http://bit.ly/46Q9m8O		

		

	
Dra.	Vanessa	Ledezma	

MÉXICO-UPNECH	
https://bit.ly/3GgNY3B		

	
Dra.	María	José	Hernández	

ESPAÑA-USAL	
https://bit.ly/4l74su5		

	
Dr.	Ismar	de	Oliveira	

BRASIL-USP	
https://bit.ly/3n5LoDD		

	
Dra.	Paloma	Contreras	

ESPAÑA-UNIR	
https://bit.ly/3I4kAy9		

	
Dra.	Patricia	de	Casas	

ESPAÑA-UEX	
https://bit.ly/4lcaaLq		

	
Dra.	Aurora	Forteza	

ESPAÑA-UNIR	
https://bit.ly/46uMLjA		

	
Dra.	Águeda	Delgado	

ESPAÑA-UHU	
https://bit.ly/4lDzeuI		

	
Dra.	Mónica	Fantín	

BRASIL-UFSC	
https://bit.ly/3RDFtkI		

	
Dr.	Pie	Cesare	Rivoltella	

ITALIA-UNIBO	
https://bit.ly/3TXgUR6		

	
Dra.	Ana	Carine	Montero	

URUGUAY-UDELAR	
https://bit.ly/3Tok28y		



	
	

 
	

	
Dr.	Felipe	Chibas	

BRASIL-USP	
https://bit.ly/4khzIFy		

	
Dra.	Rosalba	Mancinas	

ESPAÑA-US	
https://bit.ly/3IaN2OC		

	
Dr.	Antonio	Daniel	García	

ESPAÑA-UHU	
https://bit.ly/3IbdOGB		

	
Dra.	Armanda	Matos	

PORTUGAL-UC	
https://bit.ly/4ld46lT		

	
Dr.	Jose	Vólquez	

REP.	DOMINICANA-UTESA	
https://bit.ly/4axw3Qa	

	
Dr.	Ángel	Hernando	

ESPAÑA-UHU	
https://bit.ly/3gL6XTD	

	
Dra.	Wiselis	Sena	

REP.	DOMINICANA-	MINISTERIO	EDU	
https://bit.ly/44y9F7f		

	
Dra.	Begoña	Mora	
ESPAÑA-UHU	

https://bit.ly/44uZCjg		

	
Dra.	Fiorela	Fernández	

PERÚ-USAT	
https://bit.ly/4nwxpkL		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Mgt.	Rochelys	Rodríguez	
REP.	DOMINICANA-MINISTERIO	EDU	

https://bit.ly/44LfPSE		

		
Dr.	Manuel	Fandos	

ESPAÑA-UNIR	
https://bit.ly/40u15oH		

	
Dr.	Jorge	Cortés	
MEXICO-UACH	

https://bit.ly/35KGHWW		

	
Dra.	Viera	Kacinova	

ESLOVAQUIA-TRNAVA	
https://bit.ly/45MfhwZ		

	
Dr.	Jorge	Hidalgo	
MÉXICO-ANAHUAC	
https://bit.ly/3IpibOl		

	
Dr.	Marco	Vinicio	Lopez	

ECUADOR-PUCE	
https://bit.ly/3B24VaI	

	
Dr.	Jorge	Cruz	
ECUADOR-PUCE	

https://bit.ly/4esLzPQ	

	
Dra.	Natalia	González	

ESPAÑA-UC	
https://bit.ly/3I3ldbd		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Dra.	Reisa	Vega	
PANAMÁ-UACH	

https://bit.ly/4k6958l		



	
	

 
	

	

	 	
Dr.	Tomás	Durán	

COLOMBIA-UNIMINUTO	
https://bit.ly/35XwUgv	

	
Mgt.	Silvia	Bacher	

ARGENTINA-UNESCO	
https://bit.ly/3LgmpVO	

	
Dra.	Carmen	Marta	
ESPAÑA-	UNIZAR	

https://bit.ly/47rKRNA		

	
Dr.	Michael	Hoechsmann	

CANADÁ-LAKEHEAD	
https://bit.ly/44yd71H		

	
Dra.	Mirian	Tavares	
PORTUGAL-	UALG	

https://bit.ly/404LXy1		

	
Dr.	Javier	Marzal	
ESPAÑA-UJI	

https://bit.ly/44ivkla		

	
Mgt.	Rocío	Ramírez	

COSTA	RICA-COLYPRO	
https://bit.ly/4euqogc		

	
Dra.	Gabriela	Borges	
PORTUGAL-UALG	

https://bit.ly/44MlCr9		

	
Dr.	Alexander	Le	Voci	

BRASIL-UNESCO	
https://bit.ly/40wS7XN		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Dra.	Belinda	de	Frutos	
ESPAÑA-UVA	

https://bit.ly/40xR222	

	
Dra.	Pilar	Gutiérrez	

ESPAÑA-UCO	
https://bit.ly/44vByg3		

	
Dr.	Alfonso	Gutiérrez	

ESPAÑA-UVA	
https://bit.ly/44hj4Be		

	
Dr.	Gerber	Postigo	

PERÚ-UNSA	
https://bit.ly/44Bfcdm		

	
Dra.	Verónica	Ocádiz	

MÉXICO-UAEH	
https://bit.ly/3TkuQVj		

	
Dra.	Simona	Tirocchi	

ITALIA-UNITO	
http://bit.ly/45TIw11		

	
Dr.	Édgar	Dávila	
BOLIVIA-UPB	

https://bit.ly/3Gui0ki		

	
Dr.	Aldo	Romero	

HONDURAS-CEUTEC	
https://bit.ly/3TraYQi		

	
Mgt.	Matías	Denís	
PARAGUAY-UNAE	

https://bit.ly/44pEV9T		



	
	

 
	

	
	 	

	 	
	
	
	
	

	 	
Dra.	Pamela	Giorgi	
ITALIA-INDIRE	

https://bit.ly/4eusyfO	

	
Dra.	María	Luisa	Zorrilla	

MÉXICO-UAEM	
https://bit.ly/44fLJH1		

	

	
Dra.	Sindy	Chapa	

ESTADOS	UNIDOS-FSU	
https://bit.ly/3Ibe5cK		

		
Dra.	Vanessa	Matos	

BRASIL-UFU	
https://bit.ly/3Gr1sda		

	

	
Dra.	Paula	Marcelo		

ESPAÑA-UHU	
https://bit.ly/44C8fsC	

	
Dr.	Omar	Quiroga	
ARGENTINA-UBA	

http://bit.ly/3KCHrBT		

		
	
	
	
	
	

Mónica	Durán	
ESPAÑA-CAC	

https://bit.ly/4a18UaH	
	

	
Dr.	Alejandro	Martin	del	Campo	

MÉXICO-TEC	
http://bit.ly/4o5VBdu		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Mgt,	Alejandra	Petrasic	
CHILE-PRAI	

https://bit.ly/4bp8EUj	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

Dra.	María	del	Mar	Ramírez-Alvarado	
ESPAÑA-CAA	

https://bit.ly/3YLO4G6		

	
	
	
	
	
	

Mauricio	Vera	
COLOMBIA-CRC	

https://bit.ly/4sL3kAL		

	



	
	

 
	

98	PONENTES	POR	21	PAÍSES	
	

ARGENTINA	
Mg.	Silvia	Bacher	/	Buenos	Aires,	UNESCO	
Dr.	Sebastián	Novomisky	/	Buenos	Aires,	Defensoría	del	Público	
Dr.	Omar	Quiroga	/	Buenos	Aires,	UBA	
	
BOLIVIA	
Dr.	Édgar	Dávila	/	La	Paz,	UPB	
Mgt.		Martha	R.	Paz	/	Santa	Cruz	de	la	Sierra,	UEB	
	
BRASIL	
Dr.	Ismar	de	Oliveira	/	São	Paulo,	USP	
Dra.	Mónica	Fantín	/	Santa	Catarina,	UFSC	
Dr.	Felipe	Chibas	/	Sao	Paulo,	USP	
Dr.	Alexander	Le	Voci	/	Sao	Paulo	,UNESCO	
Dra.	Vanessa	Matos	/	Uberlandia,	UFU	
	
CANADÁ	
Dr.	Michael	Hoechsmann	/	Canadá,	LAKEHEAD	
	
CHILE	
Dra.	Heleny	Méndiz	/	Antofagasta,	UCN	
Mgt.	Alejandra	Petrasic	/	Santiago	de	Chile,	PRAI	
	

COLOMBIA	
Dr.	Tomás	Durán	/	Bogotá,	Uniminuto	
Dr.	Juan	Fernando	Muñoz	/	Medellín,	UPB	
Mauricio	Vera	/	Bodotá,	CRC	
	

COSTA	RICA	
			Dra.	Jensy	Campos/	San	José,	UNED	
Mgt.	Rocío	Ramírez	/	San	José,	COLYPRO	
	
ECUADOR	
Dr.	Marco	Vinicio	Lopez	/	Quito,	PUCE	
Dr.	Jorge	Cruz	/	Quito,	PUCE	
Dra.	Ana	María	Beltrán-Flandoli	/	Loja,	UTPL	
	

ESLOVAQUIA	
Dra.	Viera	Kacinová	/	Trnava,	USTM	

	 	



	
	

 
	

EL	SALVADOR		
Dra.	Nelly	Chévez	/	San	Salvador,	UCJSC	
	
ESPAÑA		
Dr.	Ignacio	Aguaded	/	Huelva,	Presidente	Alfamed	
Dr.	Ángel	Hernando	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dra.	Amor	Pérez	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dra.	Antonia	Ramírez	/	Córdoba,	UCO	
Dra.	Paula	Renés	/	Santander,	UC	
Dr.	J.	Antonio	Gabelas	/	Zaragoza,	Unizar	
Dra.	Eva	Herrero	/	Madrid,	UCIII	
Dr.	Agustín	García	Matilla	/	Segovia,	UVA	
Dra.	Carmen	Marta	/	Zaragoza,	Unizar	
Dra.	Susana	de	Andres	/	Segovia,	UVA	
Dra.	Inmaculada	Berlanga	/	Madrid,	UNIR	
Dra.	Patricia	de	Casas	/	Badajoz,	UEx	
Dra.	Mª	José	Hernandez	/	Salamanca,	USAL		
Dra.	Aurora	Forteza	/	Madrid,	UNIR	
Dr.	Antonio	Daniel	García	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dr.	Santiago	Tejedor	/	Barcelona,	UAB	
Dra.	Paula	Marcelo	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dra.	Mari	Ángeles	Triviño	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dr.	Iván	Sánchez	/	Barcelona,	UOC	
Dra.	Lucía	Caro	/	Cádiz,	UCA	
Dra.	Paloma	Antón	/	Madrid,	UCM	
Dr.	Daniel	Barredo	/	Málaga,	UMA	
Dra.	Bárbara	Castillo	/	Madrid,	AUDIT	
Dra.	Paloma	Contreras	/	Huelva,	UNIR	
Dra.	Águeda	Delgado	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dra.	Rosalba	Mancinas	/	Sevilla,	US	
Dra.	Begoña	Mora	/	Huelva,	UHU	
Dr.	Manuel	Fandos	/	Zaragoza,	UNIR	
Dra.	Natalia	González	/	Cantabria,	UC	
Dr.	Javier	Marzal	/	Castellón,	UJI	
Dra.	Belinda	de	Frutos	/	Segovia,	UVA	
Dra.	Pilar	Gutiérrez	/	Córdoba,	UCO	
Dr.	Alfonso	Gutiérres	/	Segovia,	UVA	
Mónica	Durán	/Barcelona,	CAC	
Dra.	María	del	Mar	Ramírez	Alvarado	/	Sevilla,	CAA	

	
ESTADOS	UNIDOS	
Dra.	Sindy	Chapa	/	Florida,	FSU	
	
HONDURAS	
Dr.	Aldo	Romero	/	Tegucigalpa,	CEUTEC	

	



	
	

 
	

	
ITALIA	
Dra.	Gabriella	Taddeo	/	Torino,	UNITO	
Dr.	Pier	Cesare	Rivoltella	/	Bolonia,	UNIBO	
Dra.	Simona	Tirocchi	/	Torino,	UNITO	
Dra.	Pamela	Giorgi	/	Florencia,	INDIRE	
	

MÉXICO	
Dr.	Jorge	Cortés	/	Chihuahua,	UACH	
Dr.	Octavio	Islas	/	Monterrey,	TEC	
Dr.	Pedro	Canto	/	Mérida,	UADY	
Dra.	Elizabeth	Guadalupe	Rojas	/	Puebla,	Alfamed	Joven	
Dr.	David	Augusto	Beltrán	/	Mérida,	UADY	
Dr.	Carlos	Estrada	/	Mérida,	UADY	
Dra.	Samira	Hosseini,	Monterrey,	TEC	
Dr.	Gastón	Melo	/	Chihuahua,	MEXICANIDAD	
Dr.	Carlos	Fernández	/	México,	ASICOM	
Dra.	Vanessa	Ledezma	/	Chihuahua,	UACH	
Dra.	Elba	M.	Méndez	/	Veracruz,	UV	
Dr.	Jesús	Alexander	Loza	/	Veracruz,	UV	
Dra.	Marisol	Ramírez	/	México,	UNESCO	
Dr.	Jorge	Hidalgo	/	Anahuac,	ANAHUAC	
Dra.	Verónica	Ocádiz	/	Hidalgo,	UAEH	
Dra.	Mª	Luisa	Zorrilla	/	Morelos,	UAEM	
Dr.	Alejandro	Martin	del	Campo	/	Monterrey,	TEC	

	

PANAMÁ	
Dra.	Reisa	Vega	/	Panamá,	UACH	
	
PARAGUAY	
Mgt.	Matías	Denis	/	Encarnación,	UNAE	
	

PERU	 		
Dr.	Julio	César	Mateus	/	Lima,	ULima	
Dra.	Fiorela	Fernández-Otoya	/	Mogrovejo,	USAT	
Dr.	Gerber	Postigo	/	Arequipa,	UNSA	
	
PORTUGAL	 		
Dra.	Armanda	Matos	/	Coimbra,	UC	
Dra.	Marissa	Torres	/	Lisboa,	UNL	
Dra.	María	José	Brites	/	Porto,	UL-CUP	
Dra.	Mirian	Tavares	/	Faro,	UALG	
Dra.	Gabriela	Borges	/	Faro,	UALG	

	
REP.	DOMINICANA	
Dr.	Jose	Vólquez	/	Santo	Domingo,	Ministerio,	UTESA	



	
	

 
	

Dr.	Julián	Alvarez-Acosta	/	Santo	Domingo,	IDEICE	
Dra.	Patricia	Matos	/	San	José,	UNPHU	
Mgt.	José	Ramón	Suriel	/	San	José,	UNPHU	
Dra.	Wiselis	Sena	/	San	José,	MINISTERIO	EDUCACIÓN	
Mgt.	Rochelys	Rodríguez	/	San	José,	MINISTERIO	EDUCACIÓN	
	
URUGUAY	
Dra.	Ana	Carine	Garcia-Montero,	Uruguay	
	
	


